LINUS J. GUILLORY JR., PhD
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF BROOKLINE
BROOKLINE, MASSACHUSETTS 02445

PHONE 617-730-2425

Request for Grant Acceptance

January 19, 2022

FAX 617-730-2108

SAMUEL A. RIPPIN

DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
OF ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

Motion: School Committee Accepts the grant award as determined by the awarding authority
for the grants listed below:

FY22 Projected Account

Source Grant Award Balance/(Deficit)* Number

Federal Pandemic EBT (P-EBT) $7,982.00 $0 3222SEK1
Program

Local Project Bread $2,000.00 $0 3899SE25

*Any deficit or balance will be the responsibility of the Superintendent to adjust. Grant
managers should not assume that the operating budget will have funding available to cover any
over expenditures of grant awards.
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. . . Donna Chisholm <donna_chishoim@psbma.org>

Public Schoals of Brookline

Fwd: Project Bread Grant Award

1 message

Sasha Palmer <sasha_palmer@psbma.org> Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 10:06 AM
To: Samuel Rippin <samuel_rippin@psbma.org>, Donna Chisholm <donna_chisholm@psbma.org>, Matt Gillis
<matt_gillis@psbma.org>, Karen King <karen_king@psbma.org>, Venessa Mitsis <venessa_mitsis@psbma.org>

Hi All,

We were rewarded a small grant to help support the Food Service Program. | will be using it to help increase the
participation at the Lincoln School which currently has the lowest participation rate at Lunch 48.62% and Breakfast
7.43%. This school also has the highest Free/Reduced percent in the district.

Regards,

Sasha

-------- Forwarded message ---—--—---

From: Natasha Smith <natasha_smith@projectbread.org>
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 9:53 AM

Subject: Project Bread Grant Award

To: sasha_palmer@psbma.org <sasha_palmer@psbma.org>

PROJECT
BREAD

Dear Sasha,

Thank you for the work you do to help students access free school meals. Project Bread is pleased to
award Public Schools of Brookline with a 2021-2022 School Meal Support Grant for $ 2000. This funding
may be used to support any of the items listed in your grant application.

To officially accept your 2021-22 Project Bread School Meal Support Grant, please log in at this link to view
the terms of the grant program and submit the Online Acceptance Form (you will find this form under the
“requirements” tab). Once you have completed this step, we will be able to process a check for your
organization, which will be mailed to the address included in your grant application. We request that you

complete this form by Friday, January 14,

Please feel free to reach out to us with any questions in the meantime.

« For administrative or payment questions, please reach out to us at cnop@projectbread.org

« For technical assistance, please reach out to Sharon Johnson at sharon_johnson@projectbread.org if
operating in Eastern Massachusetts, or Clara Obstfeld at clara_obstfeld@projectbread.org if
operating in Central or Western Massachusetts.
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We are grateful for your hard work to make meals accessible to students and are looking forward to working
together in the coming year. As always, please reach out to our Child Nutrition Outreach team at Project
Bread if we can assist you in any way.

Sincerely,
Natasha Smith
Director of Child Nutrition

Sasha Palmer

Food Service Director
Public Schools of Brookline
Office : 617 730 2499

Cell : 617 821 1290
sasha_palmer@psbma.org
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